

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 14724 of 2024**

=====

MANISHKUMAR S/O. BHOJENDRAKUMAR GAMAR @ MANUBHAI S/O.
BHOJABHAI GAMAR & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAKASH G PANDYA(3041) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR DINESHKUMAR J PRAJAPATI(9979) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

**Date : 29/04/2026
ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned APP Mr. Tirthraj Pandya has tendered a report dated 29.04.2026 signed by Mr. Babubhai Manilal, ASI, Hadad Police Station, District - Banaskantha. The same is ordered to be taken on record.
2. At the joint request of learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the matter is adjourned to 22.07.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk